
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($35000)	 Deauville	 --   1400m
1	 12236	 Cawdor	 59	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 F Graffard	 18.8%
2	 2212	 Sous La Neige (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 A Fabre	 20.8%
3	 1332	 Gamestop (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Ferland	 15.2%
4	 221414	 Suviana (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 A Fabre	 20.8%
5	 	 Lady Danerose (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 A Spanu	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Gamestop (ire)
	 1	 Cawdor
	 2	 Sous La Neige (fr)
	 4	 Suviana (ire)

2	 Sous La Neige (fr)	 67%
4	 Suviana (ire)	 56%

3	 Gamestop (ire)	 67%
2	 Sous La Neige (fr)	 67%
1	 Cawdor	 50%

3	 Gamestop 	 1:21.05
1	 Cawdor	 1:21.76
2	 Sous La Neige	1:22.29

Race Preview: Gamestop (ire) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. 
Cawdor Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Sous La Neige (fr) Well placed to give a good 
showing. Suviana (ire) Ultra consistent galloper.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 Deauville	 --   1200m
1	 308142	 Garrus (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 9.3%	 C Hills	 15.1%
2	 840523	 Batwan	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Caullery	 8.3%
3	 842362	 Forza Capitano	 58	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
4	 725481	 Asymmetric (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 13.5%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
5	 246321	 Mill Stream (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 M Ghiani	 50.0%	 Chapple-Hyam	 7.8%
6	 652500	 American Kestrel (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 11.5%	 D Menuisier	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Garrus (ire)
	 4	 Asymmetric (ire)
	 5	 Mill Stream (ire)
	 3	 Forza Capitano

5	 Mill Stream (ire)	 100%
1	 Garrus (ire)	 78%
4	 Asymmetric (ire)	 67%
3	 Forza Capitano	 33%
2	 Batwan	 20%

5	 Mill Stream (ire)	 61%
4	 Asymmetric (ire)	 44%
1	 Garrus (ire)	 37%
3	 Forza Capitano	 33%
6	 American Kestrel 	 25%

3	 Forza Capitano	1:07.56
1	 Garrus (ire)	 1:08.98
2	 Batwan	 1:09.47
5	 Mill Stream 	 1:10.01
4	 Asymmetric 	 1:10.62

Race Preview: Garrus (ire) Among the chances. Asymmetric (ire) Chances will improve on a wet 
track. Mill Stream (ire) Distance specialist who always perform better over this distance. Forza 
Capitano Recorded the fastest time over this distance.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 Deauville	 --   1500m
1	 150814	 Shinning Ocean (fr)	 62	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 8.6%	 H Blume	 8.5%
2	 176501	 Arabino (ger)	 59	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 S Smrczek	 5.9%
3	 234124	 Ptit Pedro (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 8.7%	 J Boisnard	 16.6%
4	 185003	 Cirano (ity)	 58.5	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 M Guarnieri	 7.1%
5	 701650	 Le Nomade (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 13.5%	 F Graffard	 18.8%
6	 403284	 Lev	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 P&j Brandt	 12.0%
7	 382437	 Ciccio Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 I Endaltsev	 3.7%
8	 049462	 Pedrito (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 H Pantall	 12.9%
9	 354030	 Hollyhock (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.3%	 M Nigge	 8.5%
10	 614405	 Matt Machine (ire)	 57	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 V Luka	 5.1%
11	 805539	 French Conte (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 Frau E Meder	 6.1%
12	 090623	 Bullace	 56	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 14.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.4%
13	 311351	 Al Khamsin (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 6.7%	 Mme H Martinez	 15.6%
14	 139116	 Light Wakeup	 55.5	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 8.0%	 H Boujardine	 13.9%
15	 014627	 Central Park West (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 P Groualle	 10.0%
16	 350007	 Total Knockout (fr)	 54	 [	12]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 St Richter	 7.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Lev
	 12	 Bullace
	 7	 Ciccio Boy (fr)
	 16	 Total Knockout (fr)

3	 Ptit Pedro (fr)	 50%
5	 Le Nomade (ire)	 50%
13	Al Khamsin (fr)	 33%
4	 Cirano (ity)	 33%
10	Matt Machine (ire)	 33%

10	 Matt Machine (ire)	 67%
2	 Arabino (ger)	 44%
1	 Shinning Ocean (fr)	 33%
16	 Total Knockout (fr)	 30%
11	 French Conte (fr)	 30%

4	 Cirano (ity)	 1:26.94
16	 Total Knockout 	1:27.13
1	 Shinning Ocean 	1:27.14
7	 Ciccio Boy (fr)	 1:27.15
11	 French Conte	 1:27.59

Race Preview: Lev Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Bullace Likely to be a factor here. 
Ciccio Boy (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Total Knockout (fr) Expect to improve 
here.

RACE  4	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 Deauville	 --   1600m
1	 333171	 Douriann (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 G Mosse	 10.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
2	 327124	 The Revenant	 57	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 F Graffard	 18.8%
3	 583393	 Raadobarg (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 G Boughey	 17.1%
4	 137117	 Mirsky	 57	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 10.8%	 Mlle V Head	 7.7%
5	 124021	 Poker Face (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 14.8%	 S & E Crisford	 22.7%
6	 544625	 Vagalame (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.7%
7	 222374	 Yoozuna (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 9.3%	 C Ferland	 15.2%
8	 436140	 Sicilian Defense	 55.5	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 Y Barberot	 15.8%
9	 605773	 Kennella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 S Maillot	 6.3%	 N Caullery	 8.3%
10	 213671	 Gregarina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 13.5%	 F Chappet	 14.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Poker Face (ire)
	 2	 The Revenant
	 3	 Raadobarg (ire)
	 8	 Sicilian Defense

10	Gregarina (fr)	 100%
7	 Yoozuna (ire)	 78%
8	 Sicilian Defense	 50%
4	 Mirsky	 50%
9	 Kennella (fr)	 43%

Race Preview: Poker Face (ire) Track specialist who will run well. The Revenant Good record over 
this track. Raadobarg (ire) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Sicilian Defense Not taken 
lightly.

RACE  5	 10:25 PM	 ($200000)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 311613	 Assistent (ger)	 60	 [	 5]	 B Murzabayev	 11.6%	 H Grewe	 17.5%
2	 143061	 Al Nayyir	 59	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 11.5%	 R Doleuze	 10.6%
3	 135311	 Fenelon (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 N Clement	 14.5%
4	 171515	 Haya Zark (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 14.8%	 A Fouassier	 9.7%
5	 475526	 Jack Darcy (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 13.5%	 P & O Cole	 9.9%
6	 195621	 Diamond Vendome	 59	 [	 7]	 O Peslier	 10.5%	 C H Plisson	 7.0%
7	 216631	 Junko	 59	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 A Fabre	 20.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 7	 Junko
	 1	 Assistent (ger)
	 3	 Fenelon (fr)
	 4	 Haya Zark (fr)

2	 Al Nayyir	 100%
7	 Junko	 83%
5	 Jack Darcy (ire)	 67%
3	 Fenelon (fr)	 50%
6	 Diamond Vendome	 25%

Race Preview: Junko Track specialist who will run well. Assistent (ger) Chances will improve on a 
wet track. Fenelon (fr) Winner of last two starts and is a big chance to make it 3 in a row. Haya Zark 
(fr) Capable, lightly raced colt.
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COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 2200 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

DEAUVILLE
COMMENTS: Wide spacious track featuring 
a straight course of 1600m and a turf 
track of 2200m, plus a AWT track 2000m 
in size.
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第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($35000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1400公尺
1	 12236	卡吾多	 Cawdor	 59	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 格拉法	 18.8%
2	 2212	下雪	 Sous La Neige (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 费伯华	 20.8%
3	 1332	游戏站	 Gamestop (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 霍利达	 15.2%
4	 221414	苏伟雅纳	Suviana (ire)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 费伯华	 20.8%
5	 	丹尼罗丝	Lady Danerose (fr)	 53	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 潘傉	 0.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	游戏站

	 1	 卡吾多

	 2	 下雪

	 4	 苏伟雅纳

2	 下雪	 67%
4	 苏伟雅纳	 56%

3	 游戏站	 67%
2	 下雪	 67%
1	 卡吾多	 50%

3	 游戏站	 1:21.05
1	 卡吾多	 1:21.76
2	 下雪	 1:22.29

赛事预览: 游戏站 于此跑道势不可挡，今获胜不难。 卡吾多 上阵此程步速快捷难被超越。 下雪 

凭排位优势可有一番大作为。 苏伟雅纳 状态极稳，挑战此场合不容忽视。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1200公尺
1	 308142	加鲁斯	 Garrus (ire)	 59	 [	 4]	 曼迪扎	 9.3%	 侯耀诚	 15.1%
2	 840523	巴特万	 Batwan	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 卡勒里	 8.3%
3	 842362	福尔佳	 Forza Capitano	 58	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.9%
4	 725481	自由风格	Asymmetric (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 13.5%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
5	 246321	米尔火车	Mill Stream (ire)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 嘉尼	 50.0%	 查宝	 7.8%
6	 652500	美国红隼	American Kestrel (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 11.5%	 梅努希尔	7.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	加鲁斯

	 4	 自由风格

	 5	 米尔火车

	 3	 福尔佳

5	 米尔火车	 100%
1	 加鲁斯	 78%
4	 自由风格	 67%
3	 福尔佳	 33%
2	 巴特万	 20%

5	 米尔火车	 61%
4	 自由风格	 44%
1	 加鲁斯	 37%
3	 福尔佳	 33%
6	 美国红隼	 25%

3	 福尔佳	 1:07.56
1	 加鲁斯	 1:08.98
2	 巴特万	 1:09.47
5	 米尔火车	1:10.01
4	 自由风格	1:10.62

赛事预览: 加鲁斯 上阵此程胜利呼声高。 自由风格 于此跑道能有良多进展。 米尔火车 乃此赛

程专家，今可有佳绩。 福尔佳 凭佳速于此场合有机会争得位置。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1500公尺
1	 150814	闪耀海洋	Shinning Ocean (fr)	 62	 [	16]	 沈迪格	 8.6%	 H宝敏	 8.5%
2	 176501	埃拉比诺	Arabino (ger)	 59	 [	14]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 桑泽克	 5.9%
3	 234124	佩德罗	 Ptit Pedro (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 8.7%	 班塞纳	 16.6%
4	 185003	希拉诺	 Cirano (ity)	 58.5	 [	11]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 贾尼利	 7.1%
5	 701650	诺玛德	 Le Nomade (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 13.5%	 格拉法	 18.8%
6	 403284	利弗	 Lev	 57.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 布兰德	 12.0%
7	 382437	希修男孩	Ciccio Boy (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 恩达特	 3.7%
8	 049462	佩德利托	Pedrito (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 彭塔	 12.9%
9	 354030	赫里霍克	Hollyhock (fr)	 57	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.3%	 尼基	 8.5%
10	 614405	马特机器	Matt Machine (ire)	 57	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.7%	 卢卡	 5.1%
11	 805539	法国康迪	French Conte (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 弗劳乌	 6.1%
12	 090623	布拉斯	 Bullace	 56	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 14.8%	 乐纳	 9.4%
13	 311351	康信	 Al Khamsin (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 曼琼	 6.7%	 马丁尼	 15.6%
14	 139116	醒觉	 Light Wakeup	 55.5	 [	 9]	 巴基尔	 8.0%	 布贾丁	 13.9%
15	 014627	中央公园	Central Park West (fr)	 55.5	 [	15]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 古洛尔	 10.0%
16	 350007	成功次数	Total Knockout (fr)	 54	 [	12]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 利奇特	 7.5%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	利弗

	12	布拉斯

	 7	 希修男孩

	16	成功次数

3	 佩德罗	 50%
5	 诺玛德	 50%
13	 康信	 33%
4	 希拉诺	 33%
10	 马特机器	 33%

10	 马特机器	 67%
2	 埃拉比诺	 44%
1	 闪耀海洋	 33%
16	 成功次数	 30%
11	 法国康迪	 30%

4	 希拉诺	 1:26.94
16	 成功次数	1:27.13
1	 闪耀海洋	1:27.14
7	 希修男孩	1:27.15
11	 法国康迪	1:27.59

赛事预览: 利弗 若能保持佳状有机会重振雄风。 布拉斯 上阵此程有望捎来佳音。 希修男孩 于

此场合战绩不凡，值得考虑。 成功次数 上阵此赛程能有进展。

第  4场	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 					    多维尔	-- 1600公尺
1	 333171	杜利安尼	Douriann (fr)	 57	 [	 3]	 巫斯义	 10.3%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
2	 327124	大收入	 The Revenant	 57	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 格拉法	 18.8%
3	 583393	拉多巴	 Raadobarg (ire)	 57	 [	10]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 布格伊	 17.1%
4	 137117	米尔斯基	Mirsky	 57	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 10.8%	 赫德	 7.7%
5	 124021	臭脸王	 Poker Face (ire)	 57	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 14.8%	 克里斯福	22.7%
6	 544625	瓦加兰	 Vagalame (ire)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 柏利时	 17.7%
7	 222374	月祖纳	 Yoozuna (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 9.3%	 霍利达	 15.2%
8	 436140	西西里	 Sicilian Defense	 55.5	 [	 9]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 巴伯罗	 15.8%
9	 605773	肯尼拉	 Kennella (fr)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 麦伊洛	 6.3%	 卡勒里	 8.3%
10	 213671	格卡丽娜	Gregarina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 13.5%	 卓必达	 14.9%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	臭脸王

	 2	 大收入

	 3	 拉多巴

	 8	 西西里

10	 格卡丽娜	 100%
7	 月祖纳	 78%
8	 西西里	 50%
4	 米尔斯基	 50%
9	 肯尼拉	 43%

赛事预览: 臭脸王 乃此跑道专家，今胜利在望。 大收入 于此跑道表现出色，今不容忽视。 拉多
巴 若能重振前仗佳状可再显身手。 西西里 状态可取，今于此程不可错失。

第  5场	 10:25 PM	($200000)	 					    多维尔	-- 2500公尺
1	 311613	助手	 Assistent (ger)	 60	 [	 5]	 穆扎耶	 11.6%	 戈里威	 17.5%
2	 143061	埃尔纳伊	Al Nayyir	 59	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 11.5%	 多勒泽	 10.6%
3	 135311	芬尼隆	 Fenelon (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 科莱门	 14.5%
4	 171515	哈亚扎克	Haya Zark (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 苏铭伦	 14.8%	 法希尔	 9.7%
5	 475526	杰克达西	 Jack Darcy (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.5%	 库勒	 9.9%
6	 195621	钻石巨星	Diamond Vendome	 59	 [	 7]	 柏兆雷	 10.5%	 皮利森	 7.0%
7	 216631	尊客	 Junko	 59	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 费伯华	 20.8%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 7	尊客

	 1	 助手

	 3	 芬尼隆

	 4	 哈亚扎克

2	 埃尔纳伊	 100%
7	 尊客	 83%
5	 杰克达西	 67%
3	 芬尼隆	 50%
6	 钻石巨星	 25%

赛事预览: 尊客 于此场合表现令人瞩目，有机会夺魁。 助手 上阵湿地跑道能拼入三甲。 芬尼隆 

表现出色，今有机会获得三连胜。 哈亚扎克 实力优秀，值得多加关注。
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